Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 518 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2023		HOUSE BILL 1594	
4				
5	By: Representatives Duffield, Painter, M. Berry, Richmond, Beaty Jr., K. Brown, Fortner, Haak,			
6	Hollowell, Lundstrum, Lynch, McGrew, Ray, Rye, Warren, Wooten, Barker, Schulz			
7	By: Senator Flippo			
8	P	or An Act To Be Entitled		
9				
10		AN ACT TO CREATE A SALES TAX EXEMPTION FOR THE		
11		DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS ORGANIZATION; AND FOR		
12	OTHER PURPOSES.			
13				
14		Subtitle		
15				
16	TO CREATE A SALES TAX EXEMPTION FOR THE			
17	DISABLED A	MERICAN VETERANS ORGANIZA	TION.	
18				
19 20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL		Ε ΑΠΓΑΝΩΑΩ.	
20 21	DE II ENACIED DI INE GENERAL	ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE OF	r Arrandad:	
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas (	Code § $26-52-401$ , concern	ing sales tax exemptions	
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 26-52-401, concerning sales tax exemptions for various products and services, is amended to add an additional			
24	subdivision to read as follows:			
25		eipts or gross proceeds de	erived from sales of	
26	tangible personal property, specified digital products, a digital code, or a			
27	service to the Disabled American Veterans Organization.			
28				
29	SECTION 2. <u>EFFECTIVE</u>	DATE. Section 1 of this	act is effective on the	
30	<u>first day of the calendar qu</u>	larter following the effe	ctive date of this act.	
31				
32				
33		APPROVED: 4/10/23		
34				
35				
36				

